

## **Recipient Indemnification** and Liability Release

|--|

Zone/Team #:

Job Check Date:

(Date)

(Cell Phone)

(Requester Print Name)

Office: (979) 845-9618 Website: bigevent.tamu.edu

(Initial)	I understand The Big Event is a one day volunteer service project occurring on <b>March 25, 2023</b> . Service projects for <b>The Big Event are expected to last no more than 4 hours</b> , and due to these time constraints, the entirety of the requested tasks may not be finished. In case of rain or other inclement weather or other incidents on the day of The Big Event, I understand that <b>The Big Event cannot guarantee the completion of the requested job</b> . I understand all jobs that are able to be performed will be, but due to insurance constraints, <b>The Big Event is unable to reschedule any jobs for a later date</b> . <b>The Big Event reserves the right to cancel for any reason at any time</b> .
(Initial)	I agree that The Big Event and/or Texas A&M University are not responsible for any damages caused by volunteers and that the volunteers are not professionals and may not do a perfect job. Recipients shall protect, hold harmless and indemnify The Big Event and Texas A&M University against all liabilities, claims, suits, or demands for injuries or damages to any person and/or property growing out of his/her participation in The Big Event, <i>including acts or omissions constituting negligence by The Big Event, Texas A&amp;M</i> <u>University, or individual volunteers</u> . I understand that The Big Event is a recognized student organization and that The Big Event is not authorized to commit Texas A&M University to any part of this agreement. I understand that the students' on site actions at the job site must comply with applicable student rules, as well as, local, state, and federal laws. I understand The Big Event and/or participants are approved to take photos and/or videos to use for documenting purposes.
(Initial)	I understand that only the jobs listed on the Job Site Checklist Form will be completed, and participants are not required to complete any jobs not listed. I understand that under no circumstances are participants allowed to use power tools or ladders over 6 feet tall (this includes but is not limited to lawnmowers, vacuums, weed eaters, electric shears, etc.). If a painting job is requested, I understand The Big Event will not provide supplies for painting, and student participants will not be expected to both scrape and paint the day of The Big Event. The Big Event is not responsible for any damages incurred during painting. For any jobs requiring digging, jobsite is required to mark out all underground utilities in advance and that any damage caused will be the responsibility of the job requestor.
(Initial)	I certify that I am a resident of Bryan or College Station and that I am not a student of Texas A&M University. I certify that I am the owner or have obtained approval from the owner of the job site concerning the requested improvements. I understand that although I may own/operate multiple locations within the area served by The Big Event, I may only request a single job and someone else will have to submit and be authorized for all work being performed for any additional job site submission. I understand that I am to be physically present to provide guidance and suggestions or proxy with authority at all times while participants are present and performing the job on March 25, 2023.
(Initial)	I understand that The Big Event reserves the right to terminate any job at any time for any reason without prior notice. I understand that I, as the Job Recipient, have the right to terminate volunteer services. If I would like to cancel my job, I must do so by February 24, 2023. To cancel your job, please call The Big Event office at (979) 845-9618.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the following Big Event Staff Members:

(Requester Signature)

(Print Name)	(Signature)	(Cell Phone)	(Date)
(Print Name)	(Signature)	(Cell Phone)	(Date)

In the event Texas A&M University makes changes to their COVID 19 policy guidelines for participation in The Big Event 2023 will also change. Residents must agree to these changes in order to particpate or their job will be canceled. Changes in guidelines will be communicated through email.